
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:552
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
ARRANGEMENTS FOR GURUTAGADDI PROGRAMME
Patil Shri Digamber Bapuji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made or proposed to make special arrangements for the pilgrims to visit Nanded (Huzoorsaheb) in Maharashtra to participate in Gurutagaddi programme to be held in 2008; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith funds provided/to be provided therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir. However, special arrangements to clear the extra rush during Melas & Festivals are made depending on the traffic demands, operational feasibility and availability of resources.

(b): Does not arise.
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